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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P389024

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-678-2)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24CZ2-65VHE-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 4000K, 90 LEDS, AND SQUARE LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

5385.8 lumens

N/A

127.6 lumens/watt
1.21/1.33/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

42.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P389024
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65VHE-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P389024
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65VHE-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
89 77 69 62 8 76 68 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 52
74 61 51 44 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 38
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2316 2316 2316
2325 2323 2323
2308 2328 2338
2284 2329 2354
2254 2322 2363
2215 2310 2371
2169 2302 2385
2124 2296 2407
2077 2296 2440
2024 2301 2487
1977 2316 2554
1919 2340 2632
1852 2379 2728
1772 2423 2842
1644 2484 2987
1488 2570 3125
1254 2577 2687
960 1950 1950

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
64
57
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
73
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
42
38
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
77
67
60
54
48
44
40
37
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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43
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30
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24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
56
47
41
35
31
28
25
22
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P389024

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65VHE-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 163.4 3.0
10°-20° 470.2 8.7
20°-30° 714.1 133
30°-40° 868.7 16.1
40°-50° 924.8 17.2
50°-60° 880.9 16.4
60°-70° 736.6 13.7
70°-80° 491.1 9.1
80°-90° 135.9 2.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1347.7 25.0
0°-40° 2216.4 41.2
0°-60° 4022.1 74.7
0°-90° 5385.8 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 5385.8 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°

55°
65°
75°

90°

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

1722 1722 1722 1722 1722
1722 1711 1720 1720 1720 163
1640 1643 1672 1684 1690 462
1492 1512 1556 1583 1597 687
1293 1330 1398 1444 1466 809
1064 1120 1209 1277 1307 822
818 889 998 1085 1122 731
557 638 761 855 893 550
286 377 494 578 601 303
62 116 126 124 126 75

0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P389024
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65VHE-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1721.6 1721.6 17216 17216 1721.6
1728.7 1716.2 1721.6 1721.6 17144
1721.6 1710.9 1719.8 1719.8 1719.8
1709.1 1700.2 17144 17180 1718.0
1689.6 1686.0 1703.8 1709.1 1710.9
1668.2 1666.4  1691.3 1698.4  1703.8
1639.8 1643.3 1671.8  1684.2 1689.6
1609.5 1616.6 1648.6 1666.4  1671.8
1574.0 1584.6 1622.0 1639.8 1650.4
1534.8 1550.8 1590.0 1611.3 1623.7
1492.1 1511.7 1556.2 1582.8  1597.1
1445.9 1470.8 1522.4 1552.6  1566.8
1396.1 1424.6 1481.5 1517.0 15348
1344.5 1378.3 1440.6  1479.7 1501.0
1293.0 1330.3 1397.9 14441 1465.5
1241.4 1278.7 1353.4  1403.2 1429.9
1182.7 1227.1 1307.2 1362.3 1389.0
1125.8 1173.8 1259.2 1319.6  1348.1
1063.5 1120.4 12094  1276.9 1307.2
1006.6 1063.5 1159.6  1230.7 1264.5
944.4 1004.8 1106.2 1184.5 1220.0
883.9 946.1 1052.9 11364  1172.0
818.1 889.2 997.7 1084.9 1122.2
752.3 828.8 940.8 1031.5 1068.9
688.3 766.5 883.9 974.6  1013.7
624.2 702.5 825.2 917.7 955.0
556.7 638.5 761.2 855.4 892.8
489.1 574.4 697.2 791.4 827.0
417.9 508.6 631.4 723.8 759.4
352.1 442.8 563.8 654.5 688.3
286.3 377.0 494.4 578.0 601.1
222.3 313.0 417.9 473.1 478.4
161.8 247.2 332.6 348.6 346.8
108.5 185.0 2294 231.2 236.5
62.2 115.6 126.3 124.5 126.3
24.9 40.9 35.6 26.7 26.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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